
Percent Of
Low Bid

Total BidRank Vendor Bid Type Bid Status

1 FAITH CONSTRUCTION GROUP, INC. $198,000.00 100.00%Responsive Winning bid

2 VALENCIA CONSTRUCTION GROUP $204,000.00 103.03%Responsive Non-Winning Bid

3 GARCIA CIVIL CONTRACTORS $218,314.00 110.26%Responsive Non-Winning Bid

4 WRANGLER CONSTRUCTION INC. $238,000.00 120.20%Responsive Non-Winning Bid

5 MAER HOMES, LLC $239,115.22 120.77%Responsive Non-Winning Bid

6 GDB-US CONSTRUCTORS, INC. $288,000.00 145.45%Responsive Non-Winning Bid

7 MIDWESTERN CONSTRUCTION, INC $329,250.00 166.29%Responsive Non-Winning Bid

8 CATHCART CONSTRUCTION COMPANY -
FLORIDA, LLC

$375,000.00 189.39%Responsive Non-Winning Bid

ROGAR MANAGEMENT & CONSULTING OF
FLORIDA LLC

Non
Responsive

Irregular bid

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section
120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security
required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute
a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.

Fed Aid No:

05200901

30 CALENDAR DAYS

Counties:

September 01, 2020 2:00
PM

District 5

Call Order:Letting:

District:

013

Contract Desc:

ORANGE

E5V85

Project(s):

Contract:

Contract Time:

Vendor Ranking

Retention Pond Cleaning

43173417215 (*)

N/A
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Contract Time:

District 5District:

FDOT District 5
Proposal ID:  E5V85
Project Number:  431734-1-72-15
Fiscal Year: 2021

County:  Orange
Contract Calendar Days:  30
Lead Time:  14 Days

This is a Lump Sum Maintenance Contract.

INTENT AND SCOPE:
Work under this Contract consist of cleaning and reshaping the retention pond located west of S.R. 500/South Orange
Blossom Trail at 39th Street and Palma Drive in Orange County.  Scope includes removal of vegetation and debris to the
design bottom depth as shown on the plans.

30 CALENDAR DAYS Project(s):

ORANGECounties:

43173417215 (*)

Fed Aid No:

Retention Pond Cleaning

N/A

Contract Descr:

Unit Price

QuantityLine No / Item ID

Unit Price Ext Amount Unit Price

Item Description

Alternate

Ext AmountExt Amount

(1) FAITH CONSTRUCTION
GROUP, INC.

(2) VALENCIA
CONSTRUCTION GROUP

(3) GARCIA CIVIL
CONTRACTORSUnits

( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum

0001 (STORM WATER MANAGEMENT (ACSECTION:

0005 0999  2

LUMP SUM CONTRACT, ALTERNATIVE
BIDDING

(1.000)

LS

198,000.00000 198,000.00 204,000.00000 204,000.00 218,314.00000 218,314.00

$218,314.00$198,000.00 $204,000.00Section Totals:0001 STORM WATER
MANAGEMENT (AC)

$198,000.00 $204,000.00 218,314.00Contract Grand Totals:
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Unit Price

QuantityLine No / Item ID

Unit Price Ext Amount Unit Price

Item Description

Alternate

Ext AmountExt Amount

(4) WRANGLER
CONSTRUCTION INC.

(5) MAER HOMES, LLC (6) GDB-US CONSTRUCTORS,
INC.Units

( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum

0001 (STORM WATER MANAGEMENT (ACSECTION:

0005 0999  2

LUMP SUM CONTRACT, ALTERNATIVE
BIDDING

(1.000)

LS

238,000.00000 238,000.00 239,115.22000 239,115.22 288,000.00000 288,000.00

$288,000.00$238,000.00 $239,115.22Section Totals:0001 STORM WATER
MANAGEMENT (AC)

$238,000.00 $239,115.22 288,000.00Contract Grand Totals:
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Unit Price

QuantityLine No / Item ID

Unit Price Ext Amount Unit Price

Item Description

Alternate

Ext AmountExt Amount

(7) MIDWESTERN
CONSTRUCTION, INC

(8) CATHCART
CONSTRUCTION COMPANY -

FLORIDA, LLC
Units

( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum

0001 (STORM WATER MANAGEMENT (ACSECTION:

0005 0999  2

LUMP SUM CONTRACT, ALTERNATIVE
BIDDING

(1.000)

LS

329,250.00000 329,250.00 375,000.00000 375,000.00

$329,250.00 $375,000.00Section Totals:0001 STORM WATER
MANAGEMENT (AC)

$329,250.00 $375,000.00Contract Grand Totals:
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NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section
120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security
required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute
a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.
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